### National Council for Hotel Management and Catering Technology A-34, Sector 62, Noida

\*\*\*

#### Fee Structure of M.Sc. HA Program

Components	First Year		Second Year	
Components	1st Semester	2nd Semester	3 <sup>rd</sup> Semester	4th Semester
Admission/Enrolment				
Fee (One time)	Rs.1,800	NIL	NIL	NIL
NCHM Fee (Enrolment				
and Parchment)	Rs.2,900	Nil	Nil	Nil
JNU Fee (Registration				
and other)	Rs.10,215	Nil	Nil	Nil
Tuition Fee	Rs.41,000	Rs.49,000	Rs.49,000	Rs.49,000
Examination Fee	Rs.2,500	Rs.2,500	Rs.2,500	Rs.2,500
Caution Deposit	Rs.5,000	Nil	Nil	Nil
TOTAL	Rs.63,415	Rs.51,500	Rs.51,500	Rs.51,500

#### Note: -

i) The above is a common fee structure for all the Institutes those who are running the M.Sc. Programme is a standard fee fixed by the Council. However, the cities in India have been divided in three categories according to the status of the city. The IHMs are located in A and B category cities, have been given discretion of charging higher rate of tuition fee. The categorization of the cities and the discretion of charging increased tuition fee is as under.

Category	Cities where the IHMs are located	Maximum discretion allowed to the respective Board of the IHM	
"A"	Delhi NCR, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai,	Maximum up to 40% in the	
	Bengaluru and Hyderabad Tuition fee component only.		
"B"	Gandhinagar, Jaipur, Lucknow, Bhopal	Maximum up to 24% in the	
	and Chandigarh	Tuition fee component only.	
"C"	Rest of the cities where the IHMs are	No discretion	
	located		

(ii) Caution money, locker fee, library fee and other charges, if any will be charged by the Institute, which will have to be paid separately at the time of physical reporting at the last allotted Institute.



## राष्ट्रीय होटल प्रबन्ध एवं केटरिंग टेकनालॉजी परिषद

(पर्यटन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत्तशासी निकाय)

#### NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY

(An autonomous body under Ministry of Tourism, Govt. of India) ए-34, सेक्टर 62, नोएडा - 201309 )उत्तर प्रदेश) A-34, Sector 62, NOIDA - 201309 (Uttar Pradesh) टैलि/Tel: 0120-2590600-623 ई-मेल/e-mail : www.jeenchmc@gmail.com , www.nchm.gov.in



eFile No: NCHM 10104/3/2020-23/ADMIN

Dated: 07.02.2025

To The Principal All Affiliated IHMs

Sub: Fee structure for 2025-2028 batch of B.Sc. HHA academic program.

Sir/ Madam,

Fee structure for B.Sc. HHA Program (2025-2028 batch) to be charged by the Institute under the academic umbrella of NCHMCT is as under:

	First Year 2025-2026		Second Year 2026-2027		Third Year 2027-2028	
Components	1st Semester	2nd Semester	3rd Semester	4th Semester	5th Semester	6th Semester
Admission Fee	1600	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
NCHM Fee (Enrolment and parchment)	3600	NIL	NIL *	NIL	NIL	NIL
JNU Fee (Registration and Other)	10215	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Tuition Fee	46500	50000	50000	50000	50000	50000
Examination Fee	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000	3000
Caution Money	8000	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
TOTAL	72915	53000	53000	53000	53000	53000

The above is common fee structure for the affiliated IHMs, however, some discretion for charging higher tuition fee have been given to the Institutes located in the below mentioned cities:

Category	Cities where the IHMs are located	Maximum discretion allowed to the respective Board of the IHM
"A"	Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, Bengaluru and Hyderabad	Maximum up to 40% in the Tuition fee component only.
"B"	Gandhinagar, Jaipur, Lucknow, Bhopal and Chandigarh	Maximum up to 24% in the Tuition fee component only.
"C"	Rest of the cities where the IHMs are located	No discretion

Private Institutes under the affiliation of NCHMCT have the discretion to charge the tuition fee but not more than the double of the fee prescribed by the Council.

The above fees is applicable for 2025-2028 batch only.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority of this Council.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. P.D. Lakhawat)

I/c Director (Admin & Finance)

### राष्ट्रीय होटल प्रबन्ध एवं केटरिंग टेक्नोलॉजी परिषद

(पर्यटन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायतशासी निकाय)



#### NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY

(An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Tourism. Govt. of India)

ए-34, सेक्टर 62, नोएडा - 201309 (उत्तर प्रदेश) A-34, Sector 62, NOIDA - 201309 (Uttar Pradesh)

टैलि/Tel: 0120-2590600-623 ई-मेल/e-mail: nchmctadmn@gmail.com वेबसाईट/Website: www. nchm.gov.in



No. NCHM-10101/1/2022-ADMIN Dated 9<sup>th</sup> April 2025

To,

Principal
All CIHMs/SIHMs/PSU IHM/PPP SIHMs/Private Institutes/FCIs

Sub: Fee structure for PG Diploma/Diploma/Craft Courses for academic year 2025-26.

SirMadam,

Please refer to this Council's letter of even number, dated 9<sup>th</sup> May 2022 vide which fee structure for PG Diploma/Diploma/Craft Courses from academic year 2022-23 onwards, was conveyed to you. Since the said fee structure is valid till further notification by the Council, as such, the same fee as contained in the letter dated 9<sup>th</sup> May 2022 is applicable for academic year 2025-26.

The above clarification is being issued keeping in view the queries received by this Council from some of the affiliated Institutes.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Sagnik Chowdhury) Director (A&F)

19/04/2025



# राष्ट्रीय होटल प्रबन्ध एवं केटरिंग टेक्नोलॉजी परिषद्

(पर्यटन मंत्रालयके अधीन एक स्वायत्त निकाय, भारत सरकार)
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY
( An autonomous body under Ministry of Tourism, Govt. of India)

ए-34, सेक्टर 62, नोएडा – 201309 (उत्तरप्रदेश)

A-34, Sector 62, NOIDA - 201309 (Uttar Pradesh)

रेलि/Tel: 0120-2590600-623 **ई-मेल**/e-mail : <u>nchmctadmn@gmail.com</u> वेबसाईट/Website:www.nchm.nic.in

Ž.

ई-फ़ाइल सं एनसीएचएम-10101/1/2022-प्र.

दिनांक: 09 मई 2022

सेवा में

प्राचार्य / प्राचार्या

सभी सीआईएचएम/एसआईएचएम/पीएसयू आईएचएम/ निजी संस्थान/एफसीआई

विषय: राष्ट्रीय परिषद् से संबद्धता के तहत संबद्ध संस्थानों द्वारा संचालित स्नातकोत्तर डिप्लोमा / डिप्लोमा / क्राफ्ट कोर्स हेतु शुल्क संरचना की मान्यता ।

महोदय / महोदया

हाल के दिनों में, इस परिषद् को संबद्ध संस्थानों से स्नातकोत्तर डिप्लोमा, डिप्लोमा और क्राफ्ट पाठ्यक्रमों के लिए संस्थानों द्वारा निर्धारित शुल्क संरचना को प्रमाणित करने हेतु अनुरोध प्राप्त हुए हैं, ताकि राष्ट्रीय परिषद् के प्रमाणीकरण को संबंधित राज्य सरकारों के छात्रवृत्ति पोर्टल में अपलोड किया जा सके। इस संबंध में, इन पाठ्यक्रमों के लिए सभी संबद्ध संस्थानों द्वारा अपनाएं जाने वाले एकसमान शुल्क की मान्यता/निर्धारण के संबंध में, 14 मार्च 2022 को आयोजित अपनी 53वीं बैठक में परिषद् के अधिशासी मण्डल के समक्ष मामला रखा गया। तदनुसार, राष्ट्रीय परिषद् के अधिशासी मण्डल ने शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2022-23 से राष्ट्रीय परिषद् के तहत संबद्ध संस्थानों द्वारा चलाये जाने वाले स्नातकोत्तर डिप्लोमा, डिप्लोमा और क्राफ्ट पाठ्यक्रमों के लिए निम्नलिखित सामान्य शुल्क को मंजूरी दे दी है और इस परिषद् द्वारा अगली अधिसूचना तक मान्य होंगे:

प्रवेश शुल्क	1500 रुपये (उपरोक्त सभी प्रोग्रामों के लिए एकसमान)
नामांकन शुल्क (एनसीएचएम घटक)	1½ वर्ष के प्रोग्राम के लिए 900 रुपये) 1 वर्ष के प्रोग्राम के लिए 600 रुपये
परीक्षा शुल्क (50% एनसीएचएम घटक)	2500 रुपये (उपरोक्त सभी प्रोग्रामों के लिए एकसमान)
जमानत राशि	PGDDHFS, DFP, DBC एंव CCCFP प्रोग्रामों के लिए 3000 रुपये     अन्य प्रोग्रामों के लिए 2500 रुपये
शिक्षा शुल्क	निम्नितिखित शुल्क केवल राष्ट्रीय परिषद द्वारा अधिकतम शुल्क है जो सभी संबद्ध संस्थानों के लिए सामान्य है और किसी भी संस्थान को अधिकतम शुल्क से अधिक शुल्क नहीं लेना होगा:  • PGDDHFS, DFP, DBC एंव CCCFP प्रोग्रामों के लिए प्रति सेमेस्टर 35000 रुपये (प्रति वर्ष 70,000 रुपये)  • अन्य प्रोग्रामों के लिए 25000 रुपये प्रति सेमेस्टर (प्रति वर्ष 50,000 रुपये)

संस्थान, सीमित शुल्क सीमा में अपने संबंधित बोर्डों के अनुमोदन से केवल शिक्षण शुल्क घटक निर्धारित करेंगे। अन्य गतिविधियों हेतु शुल्क के मामले में, यदि कोई हो, संस्थान अपने अध्ययन के दौरान छात्रों के लिए नियोजित गतिविधियों के अनुसार गतिविधि शुल्क ले सकता है। उपरोक्त सामान्य शुल्क संरचना शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2022-23 से प्रभावी होगी। हालांकि, औदयोगिक प्रशिक्षण के दौरान संस्थान छात्रों से कोई शुल्क नहीं लेगा।

( एल. के. गांगुली ) निदेशक (प्र.एवं वित्त)

### राष्ट्रीय होटल प्रबन्ध एवं केटरिंग टेक्नोलॉजी परिषद

(पर्यटन मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायतशासी निकाय)



### NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR HOTEL MANAGEMENT AND CATERING TECHNOLOGY

(An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Tourism. Govt. of India)

ए-34, सेक्टर 62, नोएडा – 201309 (उत्तर प्रदेश) A-34, Sector 62, NOIDA - 201309 (Uttar Pradesh)

टैलि/Tel: 0120-2590600-623 ई-मेल/e-mail : nchmctadmn@gmail.com वेबसाईट/Website: www.nchm.nic.in/www.nchm.gov.in



e-file No.NCHM-10101/1/2022-ADMIN Dated 9<sup>th</sup> May 2022

To.

Principal

All CIHMs/SIHMs/PSU IHM/Private Institutes/FCIs

Sub: Recognition of fee structure for PG Diploma/Diploma/Craft Courses run by the affiliated Institutes under affiliation with NCHMCT.

Sir/Madam,

In recent past, this Council has received requests from affiliated Institutes for certifying the fee structure fixed by the Institutes for PG Diploma, Diploma & Craft Courses that are running by them, so that the certification of NCHM can be uploaded in the scholarship portals of respective State Governments. In this connection, towards recognition/fixing of uniform fee to be followed by all affiliated Institutes for these courses, the matter has been put up before the Council's BOG in its 53<sup>rd</sup> meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> March 2022. Accordingly, the BOG of NCHMCT has approved the following common fee for PG Diploma, Diploma & Craft Courses to be charged by the affiliated Institutes under NCHMCT from 2022-23 academic year onwards and will be valid till further notification by this Council:

Admission Fee	Rs.1500 (common for all the above programs)
Enrolment Fee	Rs.900 for 1½ year program
(NCHM component)	Rs.600 for 1 year program
Exam Fee (50% NCHM component)	Rs.2500 (common for all the above programs)
Caution Money	Rs.3000 for PGDDHFS, DFP, DBC & CCCFP programs     Rs.2500 for other programs
Tuition Fee	Following fee is maximum capping by NCHM only which is common for all affiliated Institutes and no Institute should charge more than the capped fee:
	• Rs.35,000 per Semester (Rs.70,000 per year) for PGDDHFS, DFP, DBC & CCFP programs
	Rs.25,000 per Semester (Rs.50,000 per year) for other programs

The Institutes will fix only in tuition fee component with the approval of their respective Boards within the limit of capped fee. In case of fee for other activities, if any, the Institute can charge activity fee according to the activities planned for the students during their studies. The above common fee structure will be effective from 2022-23 academic year. However, during industrial training, the Institutes will not charge any fee from the students.

Yours faithfully

(L.K.GANGULI) Director (A&F)